506207424 08/17/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6254164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY H STARR	08/14/2020
AMIT DUVEDI	08/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZOETROPE, INC.
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET
Internal Address:	CORPORATION TRUST CENTER
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62937542
Application Number:	29743261

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)718-8336

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 480.264.6075

Email: ipdocket@iptech.law

Correspondent Name: ADAM R. STEPHENSON, LTD. 8350 E RAINTREE DR. STE 245 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: STE 245

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85260

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GROWTHACC002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM R. STEPHENSON
SIGNATURE:	/Adam Stephenson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=PatentAssignment signed#page1.tif source=PatentAssignment_signed#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 053515 FRAME: 0391 506207424

source=PatentAssignment_signed#page3.tif
source=PatentAssignment_signed#page4.tif
source=PatentAssignment_signed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 053515 FRAME: 0392

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and executed by Jeffrey H. Starr, a California resident having an address of 1019 Larkey Creek Place, Walnut Creek, CA 94597 and Amit Duvedi, a California resident having an address of 921 Peregrine Court, Santa Clara, CA 95051 (hereinafter each referred to individually as an "Assignor" and referred to collectively as "Assignors"), to and in favor of Zoetrope, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having an address of 1209 Orange Street, Corporation Trust Center, Wilmington, DE 19801 (hereinafter "Assignee").

Whereas each Assignor desires to assign his/her/its entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) and subject matter described in the United States provisional utility patent application titled "Business Process Effect Visualization Systems and Related Methods" which was filed on November 19, 2019 and assigned Application Serial No. 62/937,542, and the United States design patent application titled "Display Screen or Portion Thereof with Graphical User Interface" which was filed on July 20, 2020 and assigned Application Serial No. 29/743,261, (hereinafter collectively the "Patent Applications") and all patents, patent applications and the like on the invention(s) or the subject matter of the Patent Applications to Assignee for the territory of the United States of America (hereinafter "U.S.") and all foreign countries, for valuable consideration, and whereas Assignee has provided such good and valuable consideration to each Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which each Assignor hereby acknowledges; accordingly, each Assignor hereby warrants, covenants, and agrees as follows:

1. Each Assignor hereby sells, assigns, conveys, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns his/her/its entire right, title and interest in and to: (a) the Patent Applications themselves; (b) every U.S. patent that has issued or that issues and that is based in whole or in part on one or more of the Patent Applications or the subject matter thereof, including every non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, substitution, extension, counterpart and the like; (c) every U.S. patent application, already filed or to be filed, that is based in whole or in part on one or more of the Patent Applications or the subject matter thereof, including every counterpart, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, provisional, non-provisional, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitution and the like; (d) every non-U.S. patent, inventor's certificate, utility model, design and every like property or right that has issued or that issues and that is based in whole or in part on one or more of the Patent Applications or the subject matter thereof, including every provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution and the like; (e) every non-U.S. application for a patent, inventor's certificate, utility model, design or like property or right, filed or to be filed, that is based in whole or in part on one or more of the Patent Applications or the subject matter thereof, including every divisional, continuation, continuationin-part, non-provisional, provisional, substitution and the like, and; (f) all priority rights, Convention rights and like benefits in the U.S. and every foreign country related to one or more of the Patent Applications, the subject matter thereof, or any application or issued or granted property or right described in this section 1, including but not limited to any and all rights under the Paris Convention, the Patent Cooperation Treaty and any other international agreements to which the U.S. adheres.

Page 1 of 5

- 2. Each Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for patents, utility models, designs, inventor's certificates and the like, in the U.S. and in all foreign countries, based in whole or in part on the invention(s) or the subject matter described in one or more of the Patent Applications or any other application or issued or granted property or right described in section 1 above. Each Assignor hereby grants to Assignee the sole and exclusive right to prosecute the Patent Applications and every application described in section 1 above as well as any and all opposition proceedings, reissue applications, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, nullity proceedings, invalidity proceedings, pre-grant opposition proceedings, and the like. Each Assignor authorizes all U.S. and foreign governmental bodies, including the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter "USPTO"), having the power and/or authority to issue patents, inventor's certificates, designs, utility models, or the like based in whole or in part on one or more of the Patent Applications or the subject matter thereof, or any application or issued or granted property or right described in section 1 above, to issue such in the name of Assignee or, as the case may be, Assignee's successors, legal representatives or assigns.
- 3. Each Assignor grants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to sue third parties for present and past damages related to the invention(s) and the subject matter described in the Patent Applications.
- 4. Each Assignor warrants and covenants that he/she/it has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, convey, transfer and set over the interests hereby sold, assigned, conveyed, transferred and set over, and that he/she/it has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict with this Assignment.
- 5. Each Assignor further covenants and agrees that, upon request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, he/she/it will: (a) assist Assignee in prosecuting the Patent Applications and each application described in section 1 above as well as opposition proceedings, reissue applications, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, nullity proceedings, invalidity proceedings, pre-grant opposition proceedings and the like; (b) provide Assignee with information concerning the invention(s) and the subject matter described in the Patent Applications and each application and issued or granted property or right described in section 1 above; (c) execute, sign and deliver papers, make all rightful oaths and testify in any legal proceedings related to one or more of the Patent Applications or any application or issued or granted property or right described in section 1 above; (d) execute additional assignment documents in favor of Assignee, similar to this Assignment, for each application and each issued or granted property or right described in section 1 above, and; (e) perform all other reasonably necessary acts; to enable Assignee to obtain, secure, maintain, protect and enforce all of the rights, title and interest sold, assigned, conveyed, transferred and set over under this Assignment and to file and issue the Patent Applications and each application and issued or granted property or right described in section 1 above in the name of Assignee as applicant and owner.
- 6. Assignee may assign any right, title and interest sold, assigned, conveyed, transferred and set over under this Assignment, in whole or in part, to any party.
- 7. All references herein to Assignee include any successors, legal representatives or assigns of Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 053515 FRAME: 0394 8. Each Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any attorney of the law firm of Adam R. Stephenson, LTD., Customer number 93756, to insert, after execution of this Assignment, the above filing date and application number of each of the Patent Applications and any further information necessary or desirable for purposes of recording this Assignment with the USPTO.

Executed this //	Aday or Acquet , 20,00 at Walnut Creek, CA by
	(City and State)
Legal Name:	Jeffrey H. Starr
	Print or Type
	Of or Lamber
Signature:	- Africa M. Alexander
Mailing Address:	1019 Larkey Creek Pl.
	Walnot Creek, CA 94597
Residence	Same as mailing address, or:

Executed this 14	h day of August, 20, 20, at Scenta Clara, CA 1 (City and State)	bу
	(City and State)	
Legal Name:	Amit Duvedi	
-	Print or Type	
	402	
Signature:	/ Marine	
Mailing Address:	921 Peregrine Court	
	Santa Clara, CA 95051	
Residence:	Same as mailing address, or:	

RECORDED: 08/17/2020 REEL: 053515 FI